

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(Civil) No.58/2003 in S.L.P.(C) No.11763/2002

RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHARDA NAND ANCHAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. A.B. Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
No.2: Mr. Ajay K. Agrawal, Adv.

For Res.No.1: Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, respondent No.2 is discharged from the proceedings. However, the legality/validity or otherwise of the order dated 9th December, 2002 passed by him shall be open to scrutiny in these proceedings.

Respondent No.1 is allowed ten days' time, as prayed, for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in two weeks thereafter.

Respondent No.1 is exempted from personal appearance until further orders.

.SP1
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master Court Master