

\210

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 58 OF 2003

ITEM NO. 37COURT NO. 3 SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition (C) No. 58/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.11763/2002

RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHARDA NAND ANCHAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 31/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (S)Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv. (NP)
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. adv.
Mr. R.C. Srivastava, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondents are allowed liberty of filing additional affidavit within two weeks. Response, if any, by the petitioner be filed within two weeks thereafter. List for final hearing and disposal thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master