

h
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 58 OF 2003
ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.7

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 58/2003 in SLP(Civil)No.11763/2002

RAM GOPAL & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHARDA NAND ANCHAL Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the Petitioner (s) : Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

For the Respondent (s) : Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.C. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.L. Bashal, Adv.
Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kurshrestha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master
(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION © NO.58 OF 2003
IN
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NO. 11763 OF 2002

Ram Gopal & Ors. Petitioner (s)

Vs.
Sharda Nand Anchal Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Jain, the learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent submits that t

he respondent is prepared to hand over the possession of the property to the petitioners. We find that the petition has been filed by Ram Gopal and others. It is a different matter that the respondent has authorised a holder of his power of attorney for pursuing the legal proceedings.

In view of the position, as indicated above, we direct the respondent to hand over the possession of the property in question to Ram Gopal on March 15, 2004 in the presence of the District Magistrate Ballia or any of the Additional District Magistrate, who may be nominated by the District Magistrate for the purpose.

This petition stands finally disposed of in the manner indicated above.

.....J.
(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J.
(ARUN KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 20, 2003.